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KIETI LAW MOVES TO
NEW OFFICE SPACE

On Monday, 11 October 2021 Kieti Law (CDH Kenya) moved to its new offices, in Merchant Square, Riverside
Drive, Nairobi, Kenya.

According to CDH’s CEO Brent Williams, “our partnership and new office opening are noteworthy milestones, and a confirmation
that our relationship is a genuine commitment to all our clients in Kenya, the wider East African region, as well as South Africa,

as we have significant business operations across these territories. Working as one firm for most of this year has allowed us to
successfully merge our respective strengths and expertise for the benefit of clients.”

“Together with CDH, we have been able offer a greater depth of service and legal expertise to our local clients, whilst providing
pan-African advisory for those with a wider interest in the continent, said Kieti's Managing Partner, Sammy Ndolo. “"We are thrilled
to be so seamlessly entrenched into the unique office space and culture as CDH Kenya,” continued Ndolo.

The office space in Merchant Square is fully equipped with the basics as well as a full-service physical and electronic research
library, and boardrooms equipped with modern conferencing technologies to facilitate virtual and in-person engagements.

In addition, the office is structured to enable an “activity-based working" system as well as, private workspaces to encourage
work-from-office should employees need the space, whilst acknowledging the reality of a hybrid working future. The workspace
has been designed to accommodate all COVID-19 protocols, so to ensure the safety of CDH Kenya's staff and clients.

“The overarching goal is to provide seamless legal services to businesses in the East of Africa. Through this office we aim to create
valuable outputs for our clients, that harness the vast opportunities within that region and the rest of Africa,” concluded Brent.

Kind regards,
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Sammy Ndolo
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OUR TEAM

For more information about our practice areas and services in South Africa and Kenya, please contact:

Thabile Fuhrmann

Chairperson

Director

Dispute Resolution

T +27(0)11562 1331

E thabile.fuhrmann@cdhlegal.com

Brent Williams

Chief Executive Officer

Director

Corporate & Commercial

T +27(0)11 562 1167

E brent.williams@cdhlegal.com

Sammy Ndolo
Managing Partner | Kenya
T +254 731086 649
+254 204 409 918
+254 710 560 114
E sammy.ndolo@cdhlegal.com

Gasant Orrie

Cape Managing Partner
Director

Corporate & Commercial

T +27(0)21 405 6044

E gasant.orrie@cdhlegal.com

Allison Alexander

Practice Head

Executive Consultant

Trusts & Estates

T +27(0)21 481 6403

E allison.alexander@cdhlegal.com

BBBEE STATUS: LEVEL ONE CONTRIBUTOR

Emil Brincker

Practice Head

Director

Tax & Exchange Control

T +27(0)11562 1063

E emilbrincker@cdhlegal.com

Jacquie Cassette

Practice Head

Director

Pro Bono & Human Rights

T +27(0)11562 1036

E jacquie.cassette@cdhlegal.com

Chris Charter

Practice Head

Director

Competition

T +27(0)11 562 1053

E chris.charter@cdhlegal.com

Tim Fletcher

Practice Head

Director

Dispute Resolution

T +27 (0)11 562 1061

E tim.fletcher@cdhlegal.com

Muhammad Gattoo
Practice Head
Director

Real Estate

T +27(0)11562 1174

E muhammad.gattoo@cdhlegal.com

Willem Jacobs

Practice Head

Director

Corporate & Commercial

T +27(0)11 562 1555

E willem jacobs@cdhlegal.com

Aadil Patel

Practice Head

Director

Employment

T +27(0)11 562 1107

E aadil.patel@cdhlegal.com

Christoff Pienaar

Practice Head

Director

Technology, Media & Telecommunications
T +27(0)21 481 6350

E christoff.pienaar@cdhlegal.com

Deon Wilken

Practice Head

Director

Finance & Banking

T +27(0)11 562 1096

E deon.wilken@cdhlegal.com

Our BBBEE verification is one of several components of our transformation strategy and we continue to seek ways of improving it in a meaningful manner.

PLEASE NOTE

This information is published for general information purposes and is not intended to constitute legal advice. Specialist legal advice should always be sought
in relation to any particular situation. Cliffe Dekker Hofmeyr will accept no responsibility for any actions taken or not taken on the basis of this publication.

JOHANNESBURG

1 Protea Place, Sandton, Johannesburg, 2196. Private Bag X40, Benmore, 2010, South Africa. Dx 154 Randburg and Dx 42 Johannesburg.

T +27(0)11 562 1000 F +27(0)11 562 1111 E jhb@cdhlegal.com

CAPE TOWN

11 Buitengracht Street, Cape Town, 8001. PO Box 695, Cape Town, 8000, South Africa. Dx 5 Cape Town.

T +27(0)21481 6300 F +27(0)214816388 E ctn@cdhlegal.com

NAIROBI

Merchant Square, 3™ floor, Block D, Riverside Drive, Nairobi, Kenya. PO Box 22602-00505, Nairobi, Kenya.

T +254 731 086 649 | +254 204 409 918 | +254 710 560 114 E cdhkenya@cdhlegal.com

STELLENBOSCH

14 Louw Street, Stellenbosch Central, Stellenbosch, 7600.
T +27(0)21 4816400 E cdhstellenbosch@cdhlegal.com
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